
Individual Team Final
Start 

Time

Kids 1 (6-8), Male-B 1

1 Kolev, Natan Bulgarian Team 9:00

Kids 2 (9-11), Male-B 1

2 Boianov, Veselin Bulgarian Team 9:03

Kids 2 (9-11), Female-B 7

3 Gyurova, Dariya Bulgarian Team 9:06

4 Haragis, Sofia Romanian Team

5 Hristova, Nikol Bulgarian Team

6 Mitova, Lea Bulgarian Team

7 Petrovic, Isidora Serbian Team

8 Stevanovic, Jelena Serbian Team

9 Veljkovic, Lena Serbian Team

Cadets (12-14), Male-B 1

10 Todorov, Hristo Bulgarian  Team 9:27

Cadets (12-14), Female-B 1

11 Dobreva, Darina Bulgarian Team 9:30

Kids 2 (9-11), Male-C 2

12 Nikolov, Plamen Bulgarian Team 9:33

13 Roussev, Matia Bulgarian Team

Kids 2 (9-11), Female-C 2

14 Furnadjieva, Violeta Bulgarian Team 9:40

15 Rageva, Katerina Bulgarian Team

Cadets (12-14), Female-C 2

16 Emanoilova, Kaya Bulgarian Team 9:46

17 Ilieva, Martina Bulgarian Team

Kids Pair (6-11), M/F-B 1

Boianov, Veselin Bulgarian Team 9:52

Hristova, Nikol Bulgarian Team

Cadets Pair (12-14), 

Male/female-B
1

Dobreva, Darina Bulgarian Team 9:58

Todorov, Hristo Bulgarian Team

Kids Team (6-11),  

Female-B
2

Petrovic, Isidora Serbian Team 10:00

Stevanovic, Jelena Serbian Team

Veljkovic, Lena Serbian Team

Hristova, Nikol Bulgarian Team

Gyurova, Dariya Bulgarian Team

Mitova, Lea Bulgarian Team 10:10
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Individual Team
Start 

Time

Cadets (12-14), Male-A 7 1st poomsae 2nd poomsae

22 Angelov, Angel Bulgarian Team 10:30

23 Haragis, Andrei Romanian Team

24 Mustafa, Dion Montenegro Team

25 Roussev, Boyan Bulgarian Team

26 Stefanov, Kristiqn Bulgarian Team

27 Stilianov, Radostin Bulgarian Team

28 Yanev, Konstantin Bulgarian Team

Cadets (12-14), Female-A 10

29 Cakova, Mila Bulgarian Team 11:05

30 Coldea , Valentina Romanian Team

31 Dervishi, Vesa Montenegro Team

32 Dimitrova, Martina Bulgarian Team

33 Dushku, Amra Montenegro Team

34 Kitsiou, Vasileia Greece Team

35 Koleva, Svetlozara Bulgarian Team

36 Sarbinova, Presiana Bulgarian Team

37 Tsankova, Nia Bulgarian Team

38 Vekova, Viktoria Bulgarian Team

Juniors (15-17), Male-A 6

39 Dobrev, Yordan Bulgarian Team 12:00

40 Fricatel, Augustin Romanian Team

41 Marton , Daniel Romanian Team

42 Penchev, Teodor Bulgarian Team

43 Tosic, Aleksa Serbian Team

44 Ugrinski, Petar Bulgarian Team

Juniors (15-17), Female-A 10

45 Arifovic, Sara Montenegro Team 12:30

46 Babic , Maja Serbian Team

47 Bisha, Sumeja Montenegro Team

48 Borisova, Asya Bulgarian Team

49 Grigorova, Simona Bulgarian Team

50 Kitsiou, Spiridoula Greece Team

51 Kovacevic, Milica Serbian Team

52 Petrova, Milica Bulgarian Team

53 Scepanovic, Milena Montenegro Team

54 Solderea, Selena Romanian Team

Final

Taeguk Yuk   

jang (6)

Taebaek  

(11)

Lanch Break 13:20 to 13:50

Final

Koryo   (9)

Taeguk 

Yuk   jang 

(6)

Final

Taebaek  (11)
Taeguk O 

jang ( 5 )

21st Balkan Taekwondo Championships (Poomsae)

Final
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jang (7)

Keumgang 

(10)



Individual Team
Start 

Time

Under 30 (18-30), M-A 6 13:50

55 Dumbravu, Stefanel Dumitru Romanian Team

56 Jankovic, Nemanja Serbian Team

57 Marasevic, Toni Montenegro Team

58 Mitrovic, Uros Serbian Team

59 Nikolov, Petar Bulgarian Team

60 Petkovic, Milos Serbian Team

Under 30 (18-30), F-A 5

61 Boianova, Kalina Bulgarian Team 14:20

62 Borisova, Iva Bulgarian Team

63 Kahnsari, Romina Romanian Team

64 Kanacevic, Medina Montenegro Team

65 Mladenović, Milica Serbian Team

Under 40 (31-40), F-A 2

66 Ivanovic, Milena Serbian Team 14:45

67 Lukic, Marija Serbian Team

Under 50 (41-50), M-A 3

68 Hristov, Biser Bulgarian Team 14:55

69 Jovanovic, Miodrag Serbian Team

70 Lukic, Igor Serbian Team

Cadets Pair (12-14), 

Male/female-A
4

Coldea , Valentina Romanian Team 15:10

Haragis, Andrei Romanian Team

Tsankova, Nia Bulgarian Team

Roussev, Boyan Bulgarian Team

Dimitrova, Martina Bulgarian Team

Yanev, Konstantin Bulgarian Team

Cakova, Mila Bulgarian Team

Stefanov, Kristiqn Bulgarian Team

Juniors Pair (15-17), 

Male/female-A
4

Marton , Daniel Romanian Team 15:30

Solderea, Selena Romanian Team

Babic , Maja Serbian Team

Tosic, Aleksa Serbian Team

Dobrev, Yordan Bulgarian Team

Petrova, Milica Bulgarian Team

Borisova, Asya Bulgarian Team

Penchev, Teodor Bulgarian Team
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Pair Team Final
Start 

Time

Under 30 Pair (18-30), 

Male/female-A
3

Dumbravu, Stefanel Dumitru Romanian Team 15:50

Kahnsari, Romina Romanian Team

Kanacevic, Medina Montenegro Team

Marasevic, Toni Montenegro Team

Borisova, Iva Bulgarian Team

Nikolov, Petar Bulgarian Team

Over 30 Pair (31+), 

Male/female-A
2

Kuruca, Branislav Serbian Team 16:05

Tanya Tosic Serbian Team

Lukic, Igor Serbian Team

Lukic, Marija Serbian Team

Cadets Team (12-14), M-A 1

Stefanov, Kristiqn Bulgarian Team 16:15

Stilianov, Radostin Bulgarian Team

Yanev, Konstantin Bulgarian Team

Cadets Team (12-14), F-A 2

Sarbinova, Presiana Bulgarian Team 16:20

Tsankova, Nia Bulgarian Team

Vekova, Viktoria Bulgarian Team

Cakova, Mila Bulgarian Team

Dimitrova, Martina Bulgarian Team

Koleva, Svetlozara Bulgarian Team

Juniors Team (15-17), M-

A
2 16:30

Jovanovic, Jovan Serbian Team

Jovanovic, Aleksa Serbian Team

Latas, Stefan Serbian Team

Penchev, Teodor Bulgarian Team

Ugrinski, Petar Bulgarian Team

Dobrev, Yordan Bulgarian Team

Juniors Team (15-17), 

Female-A
1

Arifovic, Sara Montenegro Team 16:40

Bisha, Sumeja Montenegro Team

Scepanovic, Milena Montenegro Team
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Team Team Final

Under 30 Team (18-30), 

Male-A
1

Djordjevic, Uros Serbian Team 16:45

Milanov, Aleksandar Serbian Team

Mitrovic, Uros Serbian Team

Over 30 Team (31+), Male-

A
1

Hristov, Biser Bulgarian Team 16:50

Mitcov, Borislav Bulgarian Team

Nejad Afshar, Bahman Bulgarian Team

Over 30 Team (31+), 

Female-A
1

Ivanovic, Milena Serbian Team 16:55

Jovic, Sandra Serbian Team

Lukic, Marija Serbian Team

Individual Team Final
Start 

Time

Under 60 (51-60), Male-A 1 17:00

93 Nejad Afshar, Bahman Bulgarian Team

Under 40 (31-40), Male-A 3 17:05

94 Andjelkovic, Nebojsa Serbian Team

95 Kuruca, Branislav Serbian Team

96 Mitcov, Borislav Bulgarian Team

Under 17 (12-17), Male-A 4
Start 

Time

97 Dobrev, Yordan Bulgarian Team 17:30

98 Fricatel, Augustin Romanian Team

99 Kasovski, Alexandar Bulgarian Team

100 Ugrinski, Petar Bulgarian Team

Over 17 (18+), Male-A 3 17:50

101 Dumbravu, Stefanel Dumitru Romanian Team

102 Mitrovic, Uros Serbian Team

103 Nikolov, Petar Bulgarian Team

Over 17 (18+), Female-A 1 18:10

104 Kahnsari, Romina Romanian Team

Under 17 Pair (12-17), 

Male/female-A
2 18:15

Dimitrova, Martina Bulgarian Team

Dobrev, Yordan Bulgarian Team

Borisova, Asya Bulgarian Team

Ugrinski, Petar Bulgarian Team
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Over 12 Team (12+), M-A 1 18:25

Nikolov, Petar Bulgarian Team

Penchev, Teodor Bulgarian Team

Ugrinski, Petar Bulgarian Team

Borisova, Asya Bulgarian Team

Borisova, Iva Bulgarian Team

107 Freestyle

Finish 18:30


